
CITY OF VERNON DIRECTORY 
GENERAL PHONE NUMBER: (323) 583-8811 

 

Updated October 26, 2020 

CITY ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT: 

Name     Title     Ext.   Email 
 

Carlos Fandino    City Administrator   228   cfandino@ci.vernon.ca.us      
Lilia Hernandez    Executive Assistant    266                lhernandez@ci.vernon.ca.us 

to the City Administrator 

Diana Figueroa    Administrative Analyst   570   dfigueroa@ci.vernon.ca.us 

 Alexis Hwang    Sr. Administrative Assistant  224   ahwang@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 

Information Technology Division: 
 

Name     Title     Ext.   Email 

Ernesto Smith    Information Technology Manager 369   esmith@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Alex Ly      Sr. Information Technology Analyst 360   aly@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Michael Shehata   Sr. Information Technology Analyst 399   mshehata@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Matthew Lai    Information Technology Analyst  355   mlai@ci.vernon.ca.us 

 

CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE: 

Name     Title     Ext.   Email 

Arnold Alvarez-Glasman   Interim City Attorney   549   aglasman@ci.vernon.ca.us   
Eva Muro    Legal Administrative Analyst  273   emuro@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Zaynah Moussa    Sr. Deputy City Attorney  839   zmoussa@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 

CITY CLERK DEPARTMENT: 

Name     Title     Ext.   Email 

Lisa Pope    City Clerk    897   lpope@ci.vernon.ca.us      
Deborah Juarez    Records Management Assistant  213   djuarez@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Sandra Dolson    Administrative Secretary              339   sdolson@ci.vernon.ca.us 
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HUMAN RESOURCES DEPARTMENT: 
Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Michael Earl   Director of Human Resources  239 mearl@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Lisette Grizzelle   Sr. Human Resources Analyst 166 lgrizzelle@ci.vernon.ca.us   
Veronica Avendano  Administrative Secretary  323 vavendano@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Karina Rueda   Human Resources Analyst   325    krueda@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Denise Palomares  Human Resources Assistant   889    Dpalomares@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 

Public Works Department: 

FAX NUMBER: (323) 826-1435 

Name    Title          Ext. Email 

Daniel Wall   Director of Public Works       305 dwall@ci.vernon.ca.us   
Manuel Garcia   Deputy Director of Public Works       237 mgarcia@ci.vernon.ca.us  

 
Public Works/Engineering Division: 

 

Name    Title     Service     Ext. Email 

Jazmine Hooks   Administrative Analyst   Building Permits   321 jhooks@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Felix Saldana   Engineering Aide   Surveying & Encroachment Permits 828 fsaldana@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Lissette Melendez  Project Engineer   Engineering/Traffic   246 lmelendez@ci.vernon.ca.us   
Margarita Beltran  Assistant Engineer   Engineering     377 mbeltran@ci.vernon.ca.us   
Jean-Marie  “Jem” Fanvu Sr. Administrative Assistant  Accounts Receivable   362 jfanvu@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 
Building & Safety Division: 
Name    Title     Service     Ext. Email 

John Cordova   Public Works Superintendent       221 jcordova@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Ron Bustamante  Facilities Supervisor   Water/Street/Sewer/Garage/                
         Building Maintenance/Warehouse 322        rbustamante@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Wenceslao “Pepe” Reynoso Building Inspector/Plan Checker Building Permits/Occupancy  243 preynoso@ci.vernon.ca.us 
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Wesley Cruz   Mechanical & Plumbing Inspector, Senior Mechanical & Plumbing Permits/ 217 wcruz@ci.vernon.ca.us 
          Occupancy 
 Jim Moore   Sr. Electrical Inspector     Electrical Permits/Occupancy   244 jmoore@ci.vernon.ca.us  

Cynthia Cano   Permit Technician   Building Permits/Occupancy Permits 284 cmireles@ci.vernon.ca.us 
  

Planning Division: 
 

Name    Title     Service     Ext. Email 

Sergio Canales   Assistant Planner   Zoning     219 scanales@ci.vernon.ca.us 

FINANCE / TREASURER DEPARTMENT: 

Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Scott Williams   Director of Finance    849    swilliams@ci.vernon.ca.us    

Joaquin Leon   Deputy City Treasurer    365    jleon@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Raquel Franco   Payroll Clerk     330    rfranco@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Angela Melgar   Sr. Accountant     242    amelgar@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Marisela Martinez  Buyer      235    mmartinez@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Claudia Luna   Assistant Buyer     200    cluna@ci.vernon.ca.us 
John Lau   Account Clerk     589    jlau@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Sylvie Gonzalez    Account Clerk     379    sgonzalez@ci.vernon.ca.us 

 Cindy Gaytan   Risk Management Assistant   315    cgaytan@ci.vernon.ca.us   
Javier Valdez   Business & Account Supervisor   825    jvaldez@ci.vernon.ca.us 

 
 

 HEALTH DEPARTMENT: 
  

Name    Title     Service     Ext. Email 

 Fredrick Agyin   Director of Health        840  fagyin@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 Melissa Nano   Environmental Health Specialist       398 mnano@ci.vernon.ca.us  
 Veronica Petrosyan  Environmental Health Program Administrator     256 vpetrosyan@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 Lizette Sanchez   Environmental Health Technician      267 lsanchez@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 

VERNON PUBLIC UTILITIES: 
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Administration: 
 

Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Abraham Alemu  General Manager of VPU   250    aalemu@ci.vernon.ca.us    
Jessica Balandran  Administrative Analyst    262    jbalandran@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Todd Dusenberry  Assistant General Manager of VPU  579    tdusenberry@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Irene Castillo   Sr.  Account Clerk    214    icastillo@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Lisa Umeda   Utilities Compliance Administrator  561    lumeda@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Angela Kimmey   Utilities Compliance Administrator  876    akimmey@ci.vernon.ca.us 

 
Customer Service Division: 
 

Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Anthony Serrano  Business & Account Supervisor   202    aserrano@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Christina Rivera   Utilities Customer Service Representative 269    crivera@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Hilda Moreno   Utilities Customer Service Representative 297    hmoreno@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 

 

Fiber Optics Division: 
 

Name    Title      Ext.    Email 
 
Vacant    Fiber Optics/Internet System Manager  316     

 
Metering/Substation Division: 
 

Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Edwin Ochoa   Utilities Dispatcher    865    eochoa@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Don Quiroz   Electric Operations Supervisor   573    dquiroz@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Armando Hinojos  Utilities Dispatcher    865    ahinojos@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Christopher Delgado  Metering Technician    886    cdelgado@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Brian Montoya   Sr. Metering Technician    558    bmontoya@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Jorrie Estrada   Sr. Electrical Test Technician   396    jestrada@ci.vernon.ca.us 
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System Dispatch Division: 
 

Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

William Carram   System Coordinator I    396    wcarram@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Fernando Flores  System Coordinator I    396 fflores@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Jesse Blue   System Coordinator I    396    jblue@ci.vernon.ca.us 
George Tolmasoff System Coordinator I    396    gtolmasoff@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Justin Simpson   Electric Dispatcher    582    jsimpson@ci.vernon.ca.us  

 

Engineering Division: 
 

Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Timothy Bass   Utilities Engineering Manager   851    Tbass@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Michelle Sapak   Sr.  Administrative Assistant   812    msapak@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Viet Nguyen   Electrical Engineer    397    vnguyen@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Maryam Farajzadeh  Associate Electrical Engineer   548    mfarajzadeh@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Jared Dacey Utilities Project Coordinator   582    jdacey@ci.vernon.ca.us 

 Iman Yossi Torbati  Associate Electrical Engineer   167    itorbati@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 

Resource Planning Division: 
Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Vacant    Integrated Resources Manager          

Shawn Sharifzadeh  Principal Resource Scheduler              555    ssharif@ci.vernon.ca.us 

Efrain Sandoval   Principal Resource Scheduler              311    esandoval@ci.vernon.ca.us 

Ruben Rodriguez  Associate Resource Scheduler            275 rrodriguez@ci.vernon.ca.us 
  
 

Water Division: 

Name    Title     Service     Ext. Email  

Wendell Wall   Water Superintendent        893  wwall@ci.vernon.ca.us  
Joanna Hurtado-Moreno Assistant Civil Engineer                                   888 jhtorres@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Mark Aumentado  Assistant Civil Engineer   Engineering    309 maumentado@ci.vernon.ca.us 
Claudia Arellano  Stormwater & Special Projects Analyst Stormwater/Parcel Tax   258 carellano@ci.vernon.ca.us 
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Gas Division: 
Name    Title      Ext.    Email 

Dan Cordova   Gas Systems Superintendent   157    dcordova@ci.vernon.ca.us  
 Dan Lopez   Gas Systems Specialist    813    dlopez@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 Frank Lozano    Gas Systems Technician    833    flozano@ci.vernon.ca.us 

Jeff Fraga   Gas Systems Technician    299    jfraga@ci.vernon.ca.us 
 

POLICE DEPARTMENT: 
  

Name    Title     Division/Unit    Ext. Email 

Anthony Miranda  Chief of Police    Administration    114 amiranda@covpd.org 
Robert Sousa   Captain     Administration    115 rsousa@covpd.org 
Stephanie Johnson  Administrative Secretary  Administration    118  sjohnson@covpd.org 
Brandon Gray   Lieutenant    Services Division   116 jwinegar@covpd.org 
Nicolas Perez   Lieutenant    Patrol Division    126 bgray@covpd.org    
Jose Reyna   Detective    Professional Standards/Training  123 aescobedo@covpd.org   
Eliseo Genera   Court and Evidence Officer   Services Division   143 egenera@covpd.org  

     
FIRE DEPARTMENT: 

   

Name    Location     Ext.     

Fire Admin   4305 S Sante Fe Ave    280       
 Fire Station 13   3375 Fruitland Ave    510     
 Fire Station 52    4301 Santa Fe Ave    520      

 
  

mailto:dcordova@ci.vernon.ca.us
mailto:dlopez@ci.vernon.ca.us
mailto:flozano@ci.vernon.ca.us
mailto:jfraga@ci.vernon.ca.us
mailto:amiranda@covpd.org
mailto:rsousa@covpd.org
mailto:sjohnson@covpd.org
mailto:jwinegar@covpd.org
mailto:bgray@covpd.org
mailto:aescobedo@covpd.org
mailto:egenera@covpd.org

